Apxaioloyikoi xwpol

Nopdg AiItwAoakapvaviag
Aypivio

BaB0 186kng

Oépuo Tpixwvidag

Nopdg ApyoAidog

Apyog (Hpaio-©¢atpo-Ayopd)
1 Emidaupog
2 Népvn

3 Muknveg & Onoaupoég Atpéa
4 TipuvBa
5 ®poupio MaAauidiou

Nopog Apkadiag
Aukdéooupa Apkadiag

Nopodg ATTIKAG
6 AkpOTTOAN
7 Augiapdeio
8 Apxaia Ayopd
9 BiBAi0Brkn Adpiavou

10 Bpaupwvag, lepd ApTépidog
11 EAcuciva

12 ©¢éatpo Alovioou

13 Kepapeikog

14 Mapabuwvag

15 Naoég AroAwvog Alyivng
16 Naodg Agaiag Alyivng

17 OAupTrigio

18 Papvoug

19 Pwpaikn Ayopd
20 Zouvio

Nopoég Boiwriag

21 Opxopevog, Tagpog Miviou

Nopdg Awdekaviioou

22 AoxAnmieio Kw

23 AkpOT1ToAn laAucou

24 Kapeipog

25 KaoTtpo Kw

26 Akpo6troAn Aiviou
AvooTtnAwBeioa Pwpaikr Oikia

27 Kw

28 Teixn Podou-MaAaTi ImoTtwv

EIZITHPIA ENIZKENTQN APXAIOAOINKQN XQPQN, KATA MHNA, ETOYZ 2009
Admissions to archaeological sites by month: 2009
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Department of Argolida
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Epidavros
Lerni

Mykines & Atreus Tresure
Tiryntha
Palamidi Fortress
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Department of Attiki
The Akropolis of Athens
Amfiario

Ancient Agora

150 A6 1/7/06 Library of Adrianos

Temple of Artemis at
Vravrona

Elefsina

Theatre of Dionyssus
Keramikos

Tomb of Marathonas
Temple of Apollo at Egina
Temple of Afea at Egina
Olympio

Ramnounta

Romaiki Agora (Forum
Romanum)

Sounio

Department of Viotia
Tomb of Minyos at
Orchomenos

Department of
Dodekanissos

Asklipio at Kos

Akropolis of lalyssos
Kamiros

Castle of Kos

Akropolis of Lindos
Restorated Roman House of

0 Amé 11/20C Kos
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0 0
0 0
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0
3.050 3.050
158 158
2.908 2.908
400 400
1.400 1.400
0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
0 0
35.919 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 35.919
20.914 20.914
32 32
1.925 1.925
150
92 92
263 263
4.299 4.299
181 181
136 136
248 248
1.045 1.045
2.486 2.486
54 54
230 230
3.864 3.864
144 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 144
144 144
2.072 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2.072
61 61
900 900
0 0
80 80
1.031 1.031
0
0 0



Nopoég ‘Efpou
29 MeonuBpia wvn
lepd MeydAwv Oswv
30 ZapoBpdkng

Nopoég Zakivlou
31 ®poupio ZakuvBou

Nopdg HAgiag
32 Apxaia OAupTria
33 KdoTpo, XAepoUTol HAsiag

34 Naég Emikoupeiou ATTOAMwvOg

Nopoég Hpabiag
35 AvakTopo Bepyivag
36 BaaoiAikoi Tagor Bepyivag

Nopég HpakAgiou
37 Avyia Tpiada
38 Moptuva
39 Kvwooég
40 Avaktopo MaMAiwy
41 Mataha
42 TONoog
43 ®a10T6G
®dpoupio KouAe Aipévog
44 HpakAgiou

Nopoég lwavvivwv
Awdwvn

Nopég KapdAag
46 ®iNmTTTOI

Nopog KepkUpag
Ppoupio AyyeAOkaoTpou
47 Kepkipag
48 MaAaié Ppoupio Kepkupag

Nopoég Kogavng
49 Aiavry

Nopdg Kopivliag
Axkpokopivbog
50 Apxaia KépivBog
51 Apxaia Nepéa
52 Apxaia ZIKuwv
53 21010 Nepéag

106
106

1.339
1.115
35

189

1.670
1.670
2.087
99
150
1.394
89

41
214

100

393

393

700

700

16

16

1.970

1.674
235
28

33

106 Department of Evros

106 Messimvria zoni
Temple of Great Gods at
0 Samothraki
0 Department of Zakynthos
0 Castle of Zakynthos
1.339 Department of llia
1.115 Ancient Olympia
35 Castle of Hlemoutsi
189 Temple of Epikourios Apollo
1.670 Department of Imathia
0 Palace of Vergina
1.670 Royal Tombs of Vergina
2.087 Department of Iraklio
99 Agia Triada of Festos
150 Gortyna
1.394 Knossos
89 Palace of Mallia
0 Aveu gioiTn Matala
41 Tylissos
214 Festos
100 Koule Castle at Iraklio Port
393 Department of loannina
393 Dodoni
700 Department of Kavala
700 Filippi
16 Department of Kerkyra

0 Aveu eioitnpiou
16 Old Castle of Kerkyra

0 Department of Kozani
0 Movo E.E.E Aeani

1.970 Department of Korinthia
0
1.674 Ancient Corinthos
235 Ancient Nemea
28 Ancient Sikion
33 Stadium of Nemea



Nopdg KukAadwv
54 AkpwTripio @fRpag
55 Apxaia Orpa
56 ArAog

KarakopBeg MiAou

Nopég Aakwviag
57 MuoTtpdg

Nopoég Aacifiou
58 lMNoupviég
59 AvakTopo Zakpou
60 A\aTW

61 XmAAaio Wuxpou (AikTaio GvTpo)

62 ZTvaAdyKa

Nopodg AéoBou
63 KaoTtpo MutiAjvng
64 Ppoupio MABupvag

Nopég Mayvnoiag
65 Alpnvi
66 ZEokAo

Nopég Meoonviag
KdaaTtpo MeBuwvng
67 Avaktopo NéoTopog
MepioTépia
68 ®poupio MuAou

Nopég MéAANg
69 MéAa

Nopog Miepiag
70 Aiov
71 KaéoTpo MAatapwva

Nouég Mpepégng
72 KaoowTn
73 Nekpopavreio AxépovTa

Nopég PeBUuvou
Appévol

Nopoég Zdpou
74 EumaAiveio Opuypa Zduou
75 Hpaio Zdapou
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Department of Kyklades

0 KAeioté am Thira Cape
0 Aev Aeitoup Ancient Thira

9

Dilos

0 xwpig l01TAPIO

735
735

206

86

120

48
48

0
0

Department of Lakonia
Mystras

Department of Lassithi
Gournies

Palace of Zakros

Lato

Cave of Psychro
Spinaloga

Department of Lesvos
Castle of Mytilini
Castle of Mithymna

Department of Magnissia
Diminio

0 Kowvo eioitr Sesklo

413

307

106

457
331
126

50

50

0

Department of Messinia

Nestor's Palace
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Castle of Pylos

Department of Pella
Pella

Department of Pieria

Dion
Castle of Platamonas

Department of Preveza
Cassopi

Nekromadio of Acherodas
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o

Department of Samos
Efpalinio trench
Ireo of Samos



Nopég Pwkidog
76 AeAgoi
AeAgoi, Mupvdoio & lepd

Nopég XaAkidikAg
77 OAuvBog

ZYNOAO EIZITHPIQN

E¢' autwv:
1. Eioimpia eAeUBepng €l0650u

2. Eviaia eio1mipia (apy/kol
XWpou & pouaeiou).

Mnyn : Tapgio ApxaioAoyikwv
Népwv.

Source :Archaeological
Resources and Expropriations
Funt

2.900
2.900

59.150

923

10.077

2.900
2.900

Department of Fokida
Delfi
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59.150
59.150

923

10.077

Department of Chalkidiki
Olynthos

Tickets, Total

Of which:

1. Tickets free of charge
2. Flat price tickets
(arcaeological site &
museum).



